

This meeting will be held in the City Council Room at City Hall, 339 N. Cedar, Moran, KS. Every attempt will be made to accommodate the needs of the disabled in accordance with provisions of the ADA. Please contact the Clerk's Office at (620) 237-4271 for assistance.

# AGENDA MORAN CITY COUNCIL

April 6, 2020 7:00 PM

# 1. CALL TO ORDER

## 2. ROLL CALL

#### 3. CONSENT AGENDA

- A. March 2020 Minutes
- B. March 2020 Petty Cash Reimbursement Report
- C. April 2020 Pay Ordinance
- D. March 2020 Utility Bill Audit Trail Report
- E. March 2020 Certificate of Deposit Report

#### 4. VISITORS

#### 5. OLD BUSINESS

- A. Property Review
  - i) 203 S Elm St-Demolition Bid
  - ii) 316 W Church-Progress
- B. Moran Museum

# 6. NEW BUSINESS

- A. Utility Disconnects Suspended by Governor
- B. Utility Payment Options
  - i) Waive Credit Card Fees
  - ii) Waive Late Charges
  - iii) Offer Extended Payment Plans
- C. City Operations During Pandemic
- D. Dog Tag Purchase Deadline
- E. Library Appointments
  - i) Lark Walker-Replacing Deb Tynon
  - ii) Larry Ross-Current Board Member
  - iii) Debbie Weast-Current Board Member
- F. City Insurance Policy Review

#### 7. DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS

- A. Fire Chief
- B. Police Chief
- C. City Superintendent
- D. City Clerk

#### 8. OTHER

Α.					
B.					

## 9. ADJOURNMENT